

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-0104 Version: 1 Name: 2/2 Council Communication - Environmental Comm

Appt.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 2/2/2009
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 2/17/2009
 Final action:
 2/17/2009

 Enactment date:
 2/17/2009
 Enactment #:
 R-09-053

Title: Resolution to Appoint a Planning Commission Representative to the City Environmental Commission

Sponsors: Margie Teall, Carsten Hohnke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/17/2009	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
2/2/2009	1	City Council	Referred	

Resolution to Appoint a Planning Commission Representative to the City Environmental Commission Whereas, City Council passed an ordinance creating a City Environmental Commission;

Whereas, The ordinance requires City Council to nominate and appoint the members of the Commission, including a representative from the City Planning Commission;

Whereas, There is currently a vacancy of Planning Commission Representative on the Environmental Commission; and

Whereas, Kirk Westphal has volunteered to represent the City Planning Commission on the Environmental Commission, replacing former member Ron Emaus;

RESOLVED, That Kirk Westphal be appointed to the Environmental Commission as the Planning Commission Representative for a term consistent with his term on the City Planning Commission, expiring June 30, 2009; and

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk notify the newly appointed commission member and the Environmental Commission regarding the appointment.